Ordinance Number 117 A

An ordinance appropriating out of the water fund the sum of One Hundred Forty (\$140.00) Bollars in favor of Clifford G. D. Barlow, account of printed receipts for the Water Department of the City of Warrenton.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That there be and is herewith appropriated out of the water fund the sum of One Hundred Forty (\$140.00) Dollars in favor of G. Clifford Barlow in payment of printed receipts for the Water Department.

Section II. That upon the passage and approval of this Ordinance, the Auditor & Police Judge of the City of Warrenton shall draw a warrant upon the city water fund in favor of G. Clifford Barlow for said amount.

63

Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this <u>SA</u> day of August, 1926. Approved by the Mayor this <u>May</u> of August, 1926.

Atzest: Mayor of the City of Warrenton aufrable Police Guage.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34